

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT						2936 RR 1323 Johnson City, TX 78636					
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.											
Seller is vis not od	cup	ying	the	Pro	peri (app	y. If Iroxi	unoccupied (by Selle mate date) or <u>v</u> nev	er), h er o	ow ccup	long ied t	since Seller has occupied the Property?
Section 1. The Proper This notice does r	ty h not e	as ti stabi	he if	em	s ma	arke	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y).	No	(N) d	
ltem	Y	N	Ü	l	Ite	m		Υ	N	น	Item Y N U
Cable TV Wiring		V			Lic	ruid	Propane Gas:		~	-	Pump: sump grinder
Carbon Monoxide Det.		V					mmunity (Captive)		Ż	\dashv	Rain Gutters
Celling Fans		~					Property		7	\dashv	Range/Stove
Cooktop		1				t Tu			7	-	Roof/Attic Vents
Dishwasher		V					m System	-	7	\dashv	Sauna
Disposal		-	J		_		/ave	_	•		Smoke Detector
Emergency Escape							or Grill				Smoke Detector - Hearing
Ladder(s)		/			Outdoor Grill				1	1	Impaired
Exhaust Fans		V			Patio/Decking				1		Spa
Fences	-		~		Plumbing System					-	Trash Compactor
Fire Detection Equip.		1			Pool				7		TV Antenna
French Drain		7			Pool Equipment				J	\dashv	Washer/Dryer Hookup
Gas Fixtures		7	_		Pool Maint. Accessories					=	Window Screens
Natural Gas Lines		1					eater		1	\dashv	Public Sewer System
	77 TOO										i adia dollar dystelli
Item				Υ	N	U	- 1		A	dditio	onal Information
Central A/C					V		electric gas	nun			
Evaporative Coolers					1		number of units:				
Wall/Window AC Units				7	5	e.	number of units:		2		
Attic Fan(s)					1		if yes, describe:				
Central Heat		-			V		electric gas	nun	ber	of un	nits: ——
Other Heat					7		if yes, describe:				
Oven						~	number of ovens:	2004431—C	•	ele	ctric gas other:
Fireplace & Chimney	33843		- 10		ノ		wood gas log	S	mo	ck	other:
Carport		A. 100 A.			V,		attached not	atta	chec		
Garage					マ		attachednot	atta	chec		
Garage Door Openers					J		number of units:	-		_	number of remotes:
Satellite Dish & Controls			-222		/		owned lease	d fro	m:	15	
Security System					V		owned lease	d fro	m:		
Solar Panels					7		owned lease	d fro	m:		
Water Heater				V	٠		electric gas		her:		number of units: 2
Water Softener					V		ownedlease	d fro	m:	1,	
Other Leased Items(s) / if yes, describe:											
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18			Initia	led l	by; B	uyer	:a	nd S	eller:	(5)	Page 1 of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Cavness &

Topper Real Estate, PO Box 809 Blanco TX 78606 Rodney Topper Pro

Underground Lawn Sprinkle				1	Γ	aul	omatic	manual	are	as cove	ered:		
							nformation	Ah	out On-	Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407	<u> </u>		
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built befor	_ cit	y <u>v</u> v	well	M	y	D(o-op_	unknown	(other:	one obtrol I domby (1741-1740)		
tii ves. complete, sion, a	ana a	attach	IIAN	-190	16	conc	ernina l	hased-hee	noir	at hazar	de)		
Roof Type: galvanire	1. 1	Curni				. 00110	Aae:		hall	n nazai	aspro laced over existing shingles	ima	ta)
is there an overlay roof c	over	ing c	n the	e Pr	0	perty	(shinal	es or roof	cov	erina n	aced over existing chingles	KIIIIA Ori	reof
covering)?yesno	unkr	nown								g p	ladda ova, oxiding simples	OI I	001
	ny o	f the	ltems s, de	liste scrib	e e	l in thi (attac	is Secti h addit	on 1 that a onal sheet	re n s if r	ot in wo	orking condition, that have de	ects	, or
		- 7 -				7.776		NONE					
aware and No (N) if you are) aw e no	rare o t awa	of any ire.)	def	fe	cts o	' malfu	nctions in	any	of the	following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
Item	Y	N		tem			9.5		Y	N	Item	Υ	N
Basement		~	_F	loor	s		59				Sidewalks		$\overline{}$
Cellings		V					Slab(s				Walls / Fences		7
Doors			_			Walls				17	Windows		100
Driveways						g Fixtu				/	Other Structural Components		
Electrical Systems			F	lum	bì	ng Sy	stems		1990				\Box
Exterior Walls		1	LF	Roof				0.000 - 00.000 000 - 0000 -		19			
If the answer to any of the ite	∍ms	in Se	ction	2 is	y	es, ex	plain (a		ona	sheets	if necessary):		
				hu di			790	<u> </u>	780.00				
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)) av	are c	of any	of	tŀ	ie foll	owing	conditions	s: (N	/lark Ye	s (Y) if you are aware and N	lo (N	l) if
Condition	*			-	-	Y	N	Conditio	n		<u> </u>	Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring			******					Previous Foundation Repairs				7	
Asbestos Components								Previous Roof Repairs					1
Diseased Trees: oak wilt							17	Previous Other Structural Repairs					
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property							7-7	Radon G					H
Fault Lines							17	Settling				1	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste							77	Soil Movement				1	
Improper Drainage								Subsurface Structure or Pits			20000		
Intermittent or Weather Springs								Underground Storage Tanks					1
Landfill						1	Unplatted Easements				1		
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards						1	Unrecorded Easements				1		
Encroachments onto the Property					_	-	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation						
Improvements encroaching on others' property							Water Penetration				1		
Located in 100-year Floodpla	ain							Wetland	s on	Proper	ty		1
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)							11		.,				
Located in Floodway (If yes,		ch TA	\R-14	14)			-	Wood R				<u> </u>	1
Present Flood Ins. Coverage (If yes, attach TAR-1414)							destroyi	ng ir	isects (
Previous Flooding into the Structures							11				for termites or WDI		4
Previous Flooding onto the Property								Flevious territie or von damage repaired					
Located in Historic District							Previous	Fir	es				
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18		Initiale	ed by:	Buy	er	:		and §	Selle	i: (5#)	<u></u>	ge 2	of 5

2936 RR 1323 Concerning the Property at Johnson City, TX 78636

	roperty Designation		Termite or WDI da	amage needing repair	
	Use of Premises for Manufacture nphetamine	7	Single Blockable N Tub/Spa*	Main Drain in Pool/Hot	
If the answ	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, e	explain (at		ets if necessary):	<u></u>
		Doug			
	*A single blockable main drain may				
William Hds	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, eques not been previously disclosed in this	nouce?	or system in or on yesno If y	the Property that is in res, explain (attach addit	need of repair, ional sheets if
Section 5.	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the f	ollowing	(Mark Yes (Y) if yo	ou are aware. Mark No	(N) if you are
Y N	,				
	Room additions, structural modifications, unresolved permits, or not in compliance	with build	ing codes in effect a	at the time.	
	Homeowners' associations or maintenan Name of association:				
	Manager's name:		ner	Phone:	ne reduntane
2	Manager's name:	ne Propert ssociation	y?yes (\$, provide information		ations below or
	Any common area (facilities such as poo with others. If yes, complete the following Any optional user fees for common fa	j :			
	Any notices of violations of deed restricti	ons or go	vernmental ordinand	ces affecting the condition	n or use of the
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings of to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankrup			he Property. (Includes, bu	ut is not limited
_ 🚽	Any death on the Property except for the to the condition of the Property.	ose deaths	caused by: natura	l causes, suicide, or acci	dent unrelated
<i></i> ₹ ,	Any condition on the Property which mate	erially affe	cts the health or saf	ety of an individual.	
	Any repairs or treatments, other than rou hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-b If yes, attach any certificates or other certificate of mold remediation or other	ased paint documen	i, urea-formaldehyde tation identifying the	e, or mold.	
	Any rainwater harvesting system located water supply as an auxiliary water source		operty that is larger	than 500 gallons and tha	t uses a public
	The Property is located in a propane gas	system sei	rvice area owned by	a propane distribution sy	stem retailer.
	Any portion of the Property that is located	d in a grou	ndwater conservation	on district or a subsidence	e district.
(TAR-1406)) 02-01-18 Initialed by: Buyer: Produced with stipForm® by zipLoglx 18070 Fif	teen Mile Road, i	and Seller: 51	pLogix.com c	Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Prop	erty at		2936 RR Johnson City		
If the answer to any	of the items in	Section 5 is yes, explai	n (attach additiona	I sheets if necessary	/):
		4) 4	,		
		الاهراب	<u> </u>		
Section 6. Seller	has has	not attached a surve	of the Property.		
Section 7. Within t	he last 4 yea	ars. have you (Seller)	received any writ	or otherwice name	orts from persons who nitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Insp	ector	5 MO RE - 17	No. of Pages
					/
	/		/		
/					
	n y tax exem ; gement		ler) currently clai	m for the Property: Disabled Disabled Ve	
Section 9. Have y provider?yes	ou (Seller) no	ever filed a clain			with any insurance
insurance claim or a	settlement	or received proceeds or award in a legal pro esno if yes, explain:	ceeding) and not	used the proceeds	pperty (for example, an to make the repairs for
			_/		5010 DE
requirements of Cha	apter 766 of	ave working smoke of the Health and Safety ary):	Code?* unkno	in accordance wwwnoyes.if	ith the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.
installed in account including perform effect in your are A buyer may requested family who will interpolation in the seller to instagree who will be Seller acknowledges	rdance with the nance, location a, you may che uuire a seller to reside in the de a licensed phy all smoke dete ear the cost of is	Safety Code requires one a requirements of the build, and power source required unknown above or continistall smoke detectors for welling is hearing-impaired sician; and (3) within 10 dectors for the hearing-impaired installing the smoke detectors are the significant of the smoke detectors.	ding code in effect in rements. If you do no act your local building the hearing impaired (2) the buyer gives yos after the effective and specifies the ors and which brand of true to the best o	the area in which the ot know the building of official for more information of the seller written evidate, the buyer makes a locations for installation of smoke detectors to it.	e dwelling is located, code requirements in nation. nember of the buyer's dence of the hearing is a written request for install. that no person, including
installed in according performent in juding performent in your are the family who will in impairment from the seller to instagree who will be seller acknowledges the broker(s), has instagree.	rdance with the nance, location a, you may che uuire a seller to reside in the de a licensed phy all smoke dete ear the cost of is	e requirements of the built, and power source required unknown above or continstall smoke detectors for veilling is hearing-impaired sician; and (3) within 10 dectors for the hearing-impainstalling the smoke detectors in this notice are	ding code in effect in rements. If you do nearly our local building the hearing impaired; (2) the buyer gives ys after the effective red and specifies the res and which brand continue true to the best of inaccurate informatics.	the area in which the ot know the building of pofficial for more information of the seller written evidate, the buyer makes a locations for installation smoke detectors to infection or to omit any lation or to omit any	e dwelling is located, code requirements in nation. nember of the buyer's dence of the hearing is a written request for install. that no person, including
installed in acco including perform effect in your are A buyer may req family who will in impairment from the seller to inst agree who will be Seller acknowledges	rdance with the nance, location in you may che wire a seller to reside in the do a licensed phy all smoke dete ear the cost of it that the state tructed or influence.	e requirements of the built, and power source required unknown above or continuately smoke detectors for welling is hearing-impaired sician; and (3) within 10 dectors for the hearing-impainstalling the smoke detectors in this notice are unenced Seller to provide	ding code in effect in rements. If you do nearly our local building the hearing impaired; (2) the buyer gives ys after the effective red and specifies the res and which brand continue true to the best of inaccurate informatics.	the area in which the ot know the building of pofficial for more information of the seller written evidate, the buyer makes a locations for installation smoke detectors to infection or to omit any lation or to omit any	e dwelling is located, code requirements in nation. The buyer's dence of the hearing is a written request for cion. The parties may natall. That no person, including material information.

Cavness &

2936 RR 1323 Johnson City, TX 78636

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Electric: Prc	phone #:
Sewer: SEPTLE	phone #:
Water: WELL	phone #;
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:	

(TAR-1406) 02-01-18

Page 5 of 5

Cavness &